
GENERAL

Wall mounted drinking fountain constructed of #18 gauge,
type 304, stainless steel polished to a satin finish.

Contoured basin minimizes splashing and has exclusive
Flexi-Guard® safety bubbler to prevent accidental mouth
injuries. Keyed in location to prevent rotation. Easy to
operate, fully functional push button is vandal-resistant.
Bottom cover plate included. Patented* valve and in-line flow
regulator provides stream from 20 to 105 psi.

ADA COMPLIANT
THIS DRINKING FOUNTAIN COMPLIES WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF A.D.A. (AMERICANS WITH DISABIL-
ITIES ACT) FOR CHILDREN’S ENVIRONMENTS WHEN
PROPERLY INSTALLED. PROVIDES A FLOOR TO ORIFICE
HEIGHT OF 30" AND 24" OF KNEE CLEARANCE. CHECK
LOCAL AND STATE CODES.

NO LEAD DESIGN
THIS DRINKING FOUNTAIN  COMPLIES WITH THE LEAD-
FREE DEFINITION IN THE SAFE DRINKING WATER ACT
OF 1986 AND LEAD CONTAMINATION CONTROL ACT OF
1988.

Elkay Drinking Fountains are manufactured with a waterway
system utilizing copper components and completely lead-free
material. These waterways have no lead because all leaded
materials, such as leaded brass, have been removed.

This drinking fountain is classified by Underwriters
Laboratories Inc. in accordance with ANSI/NSF61,
Section 9-1997b.
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CONSTRUCTION
ECDFPW314C furnished complete with Flexi-Guard®, and
easy to operate, vandal-resistant front push button. Patented*
valve and in-line flow regulator provides stream from 20 to
105 psi. Stainless steel wall plate with surface mounting plate
and vandal-resistant bottom cover plate included. Trap fur-
nished by others.

ALSO AVAILABLE
Model ECDFPWVR314C: Includes vandal-resistant bubbler.
Heavy duty, one-piece construction, chrome plated brass.

* Patent #4,481,971 
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SPECIFICATIONS

®

19-3/4"
(502mm)
12-1/8"
(308mm)

1-5/8"
(42mm) 20-3/8"

(518mm)

*24"
(610mm)

30"
(762mm)

4-3/8"
(111mm)

5/8"
(16mm)

18-3/4"
(476mm)

18"
(457mm)

2-15/16"
(75mm) 3-3/16"

(810mm)

FINISHED FLOOR

9"
(229mm)

9"
(229mm) 9-7/8"

(251mm)

12-1/2"
(318mm)

17-1/2"
(445mm)

*Child ADA Requirement

In keeping with our policy of continuing product improvement, Elkay reserves the right to change
product specifications without notice.

This specification describes an Elkay product with design, quality and functional benefits to the
user. When making a comparison of other producers’ offerings, be certain these features are not
overlooked.
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INSTALLER NOTE

THIS DRINKING FOUNTAIN IS FURNISHED 
WITH A BUBBLER AND VALVE INCLUDING 
ALL CONNECTING FITTINGS WHICH ARE 
MANUFACTURED OF COMPLETELY LEAD 
FREE MATERIAL. IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT 
SHUT OFF VALVE AND SUPPLY TUBING 
SUPPLIED BY OTHERS BE NON-METALLIC.

OPERATION OF QUICK CONNECT FITTINGS
SIMPLY PUSH IN
TUBE TO ATTACH

TUBE IS SECURED
IN POSITION

PUSH IN COLLET
TO RELEASE TUBE

PUSHING TUBE IN BEFORE
PULLING IT OUT HELPS TO

RELEASE TUBE

A B C

NOTE: WATERFLOW
DIRECTION

SERVICE STOP
(NOT FURNISHED)

3/8" O.D. TUBE CONNECT
COLD WATER SUPPLY
BY OTHERS

1/4" O.D. TUBE
WATER INLET
TO COOLER

BUILDING WATER
INLET

9"
(229mm)

9"
(229mm)9-7/8"

(251mm)

17-1/2"
(445mm)

12-1/2"
(318mm)

1-1/4" I.P.S. WASTE
(LEFT OR RIGHT)

WASTE ELBOW
EXTENSION
AND TRAP BY
OTHERS (SHOWN
WITHIN WALLS)

**FURNISHED LENGTH
(CUT TO SUIT)

3-3/16"
(810mm)

3/8" SUPPLY
LEFT OR RIGHT SIDE

*30"
(762mm)

*24"
(610mm)

26-7/16"
(640mm)

25-3/16"
(640mm)

AP99
ACCESS PANEL

(OPTIONAL)
21-1/2"
(546mm)

FINISHED FLOOR

3/8" SUPPLY

1-1/4" I.P.S.
WASTE

1/2" (13mm)

CL

REAR ACCESS REQUIRED
FOR INSTALLATION

OR OPTIONAL FRONT ACCESS
PANELS AP99

**TBD

*Child ADA Requirement

20-1/8"
(511mm)

5/8"
(16mm)

WASTE 1-1/4" I.P.S.
LEFT OR RIGHT SIDE.
WASTE IS SHOWN
IN WALL BUT MAY
BE BEHIND WALL.

12-1/2"
(318mm)

17-1/2"
(445mm)SUPPLY 3/8" I.P.S.

LEFT OR RIGHT SIDE

INSTALL (2) 
1/4" (6mm) SCREWS
OR EQUIVALENT
(BY OTHERS)

INSTALL (12) 5/16" (8mm)�
LAG SCREWS OR�
EQUIVALENT WITH
FLAT WASHERS
(BY OTHERS)

SIDE VIEW

LOAD BEARING
WALL CONSTRUCTION

NOTE: Reinforce the wall in the shaded
areas to support up to 300 lbs. static load.

ATTACH SURFACE
MOUNTING PLATE�
TO FINISHED WALL

FINISHED FLOOR

8"
(203mm)

10-3/8"
(264mm)

8"
(203mm)

WASTE
TRAP

(BY OTHERS)

SUPPLY

(SHUT OFF
BY OTHERS)

FRONT VIEW

23-1/16"
(586mm)

6"
(152mm)

8"
(203mm)

8"
(203mm)

16"
(406mm)

WALL PLATE
ASSEMBLY

1/4" (6mm) DIA. HOLES FOR
MOUNTING PLATE TO WALL

BACK PANEL

3/8" (10mm) DIA. HOLES
FOR MOUNTING PLATE

TO WALL (10)

1/2"
(13mm) 39-9/16"

(1005mm)

26-7/16"
(672mm)

25-3/16"
(640mm)

5-1/4"
(133mm)


